



Legislation Details

File #: 220275 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Ordinance **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/2/2022 **In control:** Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 3/30/2022 **Final action:** 3/31/2022

Title: Reducing an appropriation in the amount of \$7,100,000.00 in the General Obligation Series 2022A Bond Fund; appropriating \$7,100,000 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance in the General Obligation Series 2022A Bond Fund to the 63rd Street Reconstruction Project; and authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute Amendment No. 1 with Advantage Project Management in the amount of \$590,000.00 for project management design services for the Capital Improvement Program for a total maximum contract price of \$909,300.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Executed Contract 2021-04-28 Prof Services - PM Advantage Project Management, 2. Amendment 1 Fee Spreadsheet Advantage Project Management-Final, 3. Fiscal Note 89023014-01 Amend 1, 4. Fact Sheet 89023014-01 Design Prof PM_Amend 1 ver2, 5. Appropriations 89023014-01 Design Prof PM_Amend 1, 6. PW Presentation 3.30.2022, 7. Ordinance 220275-Docket Memo, 8. Authenticated Ordinance 220275

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/31/2022	1	Council	Passed	Pass
3/24/2022	1	Council	referred	